	S1-1
(FR Race 5)
	9:50 P.M.
HK TIME
(08.09.2024)
FR Time
3:50 P.M.
(08.09.2024)
	Prix du Moulin de Longchamp (Group 1)
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	ParisLongchamp, France - Turf - 1600 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Weights: 3-y-o 125lb; 4-y-o and up 129lb. Allowances: fillies and mares about 3.3lb. 
Total Prize Money (EUR) €450,000
1st €257,130, 2nd €102,870, 3rd €51,435, 4th €25,695, 5th €12,870.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $3,888,400
1st $2,221,800, 2nd $888,900, 3rd $444,400, 4th $222,000, 5th $111,200.
 


	
	
	焦糖甘味
盧漢德 (法國)
( - ) 
CARAMELITO (FR) 5 ch g
Francoise Rohaut (FR)
Zarak (FR)－Pretty Panther (FR) (Hurricane Run (IRE))
Owner(s): Patrick Sabban

	Lifetime
:
18 (7-2-3)
Turf
:
15 (7-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (3-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-1-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (4-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,614,313
Track
:
6 (4-0-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (3-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	16Feb24
	
	Class 2 4yo+
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	132
	
	Theo Bachelot
	4
	-
	-
	-
	23.06
	1.36.49
	5
	
	6
	
	4
	
	2
	Hd
	4.6F
	
	
	Shinning Ocean (FR) 
Caramelito (FR) 
A Taste of Honey (GB) 
	Good Position; Best Stride Late; Just Failed

	3/10
	6Apr24
	
	Class 1 4yo+
EUR38,000
	LYV, FR
	 
	1800 RH
Fibresand 
	ST 
	130
	
	Theo Bachelot
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.51.09
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	
	3
	Nk
	5
	CP
	
	Russipant Fal (MOR) 
Wally (IRE) 
Caramelito (FR) 
	Close Up; Held Well

	1/13
	25Apr24
	
	Class 2 4yo+
EUR27,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Theo Bachelot
	13
	-
	-
	24.85
	21.97
	1.39.42
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	3.7
	CP
	
	Caramelito (FR) 
Harper (GB) 
Sous La Neige (FR) 
	Close Up; Vied For Lead; Driving

	1/11
	23May24
	L
	Prix de Montretout 4yo+
EUR52,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Theo Bachelot
	3
	-
	-
	-
	23.31
	1.41.35
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	5.7
	CP
	
	Caramelito (FR) 
Docklands (GB) 
Bullace (GB) 
	Close Up; Inside-800m; Driving

	1/7
	14Jul24
	G3
	Prix Messidor 3yo+
EUR80,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Theo Bachelot
	1
	-
	-
	25.19
	22.12
	1.39.11
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	
	1
	0.8
	7.1
	CP
	
	Caramelito (FR) 
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) 
Andromede (FR) 
	Led Throughout; Vied For Lead; Driving


	
	
	卓倫谷
韋利安 (英國)
( - ) 
CHARYN (IRE) 4 gr c
Roger Varian (GB)
Dark Angel (IRE)－Futoon (IRE) (Kodiac (GB))
Owner(s): Nurlan Bizakov

	Lifetime
:
16 (6-3-4)
Turf
:
16 (6-3-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (4-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
10 (4-1-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$14,215,197
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/7
	23Mar24
	L
	Doncaster Mile S. 4yo+
GBP60,000
	DON, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	6
	29.45
	25.31
	24.86
	26.06
	1.45.68
	4
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	3.5
	2/1F
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Astral Beau (GB) 
Grey's Monument (GB) 
	close up near side, headway over 2f out, ridden to lead over 1f out, ran on

	1/6
	26Apr24
	G2
	Sandown Mile S. 4yo+
GBP125,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	6
	28.37
	27.44
	24.46
	24.90
	1.45.17
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	
	1
	1.3
	9/4F
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Poker Face (IRE) 
Lord North (IRE) 
	slowly into stride, held up in 5th, steady headway out wide 2f out, soon ridden, sustained run inside final furlong, quickened to lead inside final 100 yards, soon clear

	2/10
	18May24
	G1
	Lockinge S. 4yo+
GBP400,000
	NBY, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	6
	25.87
	22.10
	22.46
	24.86
	1.35.29
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	1.8
	4/1
	
	
	Audience (GB) 
Charyn (IRE) 
Witch Hunter (FR) 
	close up near side, pushed along and headway to lead this group 2f out, soon chased winner, stayed on

	1/13
	18Jun24
	G1
	Queen Anne S. 4yo+
GBP750,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	9
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.38.04
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	2.3
	100/30F
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Docklands (GB) 
Maljoom (IRE) 
	Raced stands side; chased leaders; went 2nd over 2f out; led over 1f out; clear and edged left inside final furlong; comfortably

	1/7
	11Aug24
	G1
	Prix Jacques le Marois 3yo+
EUR1,000,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	4
	-
	-
	21.51
	22.07
	1.33.98
	3
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	3
	1.9F
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Metropolitan (FR) 
Inspiral (GB) 
	Prominent, joined leader over 2f out, shaken up and quickened to lead 1 1/2f out, ran on well final furlong, impressive


	
	
	蜚聲詩界
岳伯仁 (愛爾蘭)
( - ) 
HENRY LONGFELLOW (IRE) 3 b c
Aidan O'Brien (IRE)
Dubawi (IRE)－Minding (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): M.Tabor/D.Smith/Mme J.Magnier

	Lifetime
:
6 (3-1-0)
Turf
:
6 (3-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$4,687,998
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/5
	19Aug23
	G2
	Futurity S. 2yo
EUR120,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GY 
	131
	
	Ryan Moore
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.26.44
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	2
	2/9F
	
	
	Henry Longfellow (IRE) 
Stunning Peach (IRE) 
Portland (IRE) 
	travelled strly: racd in 2nd: led 2f out: wnt clr over 1f out: rdn and reduced ld whn edgd lft ins fnl f: r.o fnl 110yds: comf

	1/4
	10Sep23
	G1
	Vincent O'Brien National S. 2yo
EUR400,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GY 
	131
	
	Ryan Moore
	6
	14.82
	23.84
	24.05
	24.83
	1.27.54
	3
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	5
	10/11F
	
	
	Henry Longfellow (IRE) 
Stunning Peach (IRE) 
Bucanero Fuerte (GB) 
	Raced 3rd; travelled well and took closer order in 2nd 2 1; 2f out; led over 2f out; asserted 1f out; ran on strongly; easily

	8/13
	12May24
	G1
	Poule d'Essai des Poulains 3yo
EUR650,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Ryan Moore
	6
	-
	-
	24.07
	23.37
	1.37.84
	8
	
	11
	
	10
	
	8
	4
	2.5F
	
	
	Metropolitan (FR) 
Dancing Gemini (IRE) 
Alcantor (FR) 
	towards rr of midfield: shuffled bk over 3 1/2f out: asked for effrt over 2f out: rdn jst ins fnl f: kpt on but nvr cl enough to land a blow

	2/8
	18Jun24
	G1
	St James's Palace S. 3yo
GBP687,875
	ASC, GB
	 
	1594 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Ryan Moore
	7
	25.91
	24.67
	24.38
	23.42
	1.38.38
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	Nk
	11/2
	
	
	Rosallion (IRE) 
Henry Longfellow (IRE) 
Metropolitan (FR) 
	tracked leader, led over 1f out, soon ridden, stayed on well, headed towards finish

	4/5
	31Jul24
	G1
	Sussex S. 3yo+
GBP1,000,000
	GOO, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Ryan Moore
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.35.97
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	4
	3.3
	11/10F
	
	
	Notable Speech (GB) 
Maljoom (IRE) 
Facteur Cheval (IRE) 
	Led and soon pressed; ridden over 1f out; headed inside final furlong; no extra


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:50 P.M.    S1-1 Prix du Moulin de Longchamp
FR Time 3:50 P.M.    FR Race 5

	
	


	
	
	姬麗娜
柏利時 (法國)
( - ) 
KELINA (IRE) 4 b f
Carlos Laffon-Parias (FR)
Frankel (GB)－Incahoots (GB) (Oasis Dream (GB))
Owner(s): Wertheimer & Frere

	Lifetime
:
12 (4-1-1)
Turf
:
12 (4-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
9 (2-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$3,101,617
Track
:
6 (1-1-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
4 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/8
	3Sep23
	G1
	Prix du Moulin de Longchamp 3yo+
EUR450,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Maxime Guyon
	8
	-
	-
	23.78
	21.98
	1.36.76
	8
	
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	3.5
	21
	
	
	Sauterne (FR) 
Big Rock (FR) 
Facteur Cheval (IRE) 
	Held up ; Raced Keenly; Evenly

	1/14
	1Oct23
	G1
	Prix de la Foret 3yo+
EUR350,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Maxime Guyon
	3
	-
	-
	-
	22.27
	1.17.17
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	28
	
	
	Kelina (IRE) 
Kinross (GB) 
Shouldvebeenaring (GB) 
	Good Position; Raced Keenly; Driving

	9/13
	4Nov23
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Mile 3yo+
USD2,000,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	120
	
	Maxime Guyon
	11
	22.16
	23.21
	23.75
	23.33
	1.32.45
	10
	
	10
	
	9
	
	9
	3
	14.7
	
	
	Master of The Seas (IRE) 
Mawj (IRE) 
Casa Creed (USA) 
	Took keen hold, towards rear of midfield, ridden and no impression from under 2f out

	3/9
	20Jun24
	G3
	Prix de la Porte Maillot 3yo+
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	127
	
	Maxime Guyon
	7
	-
	-
	23.73
	22.60
	1.21.03
	7
	
	6
	
	3
	
	3
	1.5
	3F
	
	
	King Gold (FR) 
Exxtra (FR) 
Kelina (IRE) 
	Middle Of Pack; Good Position; Held Well

	6/7
	28Jul24
	G1
	Prix Rothschild 3yo+ f&m
EUR300,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GS 
	130
	
	Maxime Guyon
	1
	-
	-
	22.69
	22.76
	1.35.25
	4
	
	4
	
	6
	
	6
	3.8
	8.2
	
	
	Mqse de Sevigne (IRE) 
Excellent Truth (IRE) 
Rogue Millennium (IRE) 
	Close Up; Failed To Respond


	
	
名演說
艾柏賓 (英國)
( - ) 
NOTABLE SPEECH (GB) 3 ch c
Charlie Appleby (GB)
Dubawi (IRE)－Swift Rose (IRE) (Invincible Spirit (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
6 (5-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
6 (5-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (3-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
6 (5-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$8,959,053
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/5
	21Feb24
	
	3yo Conditions
GBP58,116
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	133
	
	William Buick
	5
	27.44
	24.39
	24.33
	23.07
	1.39.23
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	11/10F
	
	
	Notable Speech (GB) 
Cuban Tiger (GB) 
Solomon (GB) 
	last to break, held up in last, not clear run and switched left inside 2f out, got through gap and quickened to lead over 1f out, ran on well, readily

	1/5
	6Apr24
	
	3yo Conditions
GBP29,058
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	135
	
	William Buick
	4
	27.62
	25.73
	24.58
	22.32
	1.40.25
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	
	1
	2
	4/7F
	
	
	Notable Speech (GB) 
Valvano (IRE) 
Persica (IRE) 
	waited with in rear, smooth headway between horses over 1f out, quickened to lead inside final furlong, soon clear, impressive

	1/11
	4May24
	G1
	2000 Guineas 3yo
GBP500,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	William Buick
	6
	25.70
	22.58
	23.56
	25.37
	1.37.21
	11
	
	7
	
	1
	
	1
	1.5
	16/1
	
	
	Notable Speech (GB) 
Rosallion (IRE) 
Haatem (IRE) 
	raced towards far side, held up towards rear, smooth headway far side of group 2f out, quickened to lead inside final furlong, ran on strongly, impressive

	7/8
	18Jun24
	G1
	St James's Palace S. 3yo
GBP687,875
	ASC, GB
	 
	1594 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	William Buick
	5
	25.91
	24.67
	24.38
	23.42
	1.38.38
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	6
	6/4F
	
	
	Rosallion (IRE) 
Henry Longfellow (IRE) 
Metropolitan (FR) 
	held up in rear, not much room and switched left 2f out, headway over 1f out, soon ridden, unable to get on terms, weakened inside final 50 yards

	1/5
	31Jul24
	G1
	Sussex S. 3yo+
GBP1,000,000
	GOO, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	William Buick
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.35.97
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	1.5
	3/1
	
	
	Notable Speech (GB) 
Maljoom (IRE) 
Facteur Cheval (IRE) 
	Tracked leaders; switched right over 1f out; ridden and headway to lead inside final furlong; rider soon dropped whip; ran on


	
	
	齋月
赫健輝 (法國)
( - ) 
RAMADAN (FR) 3 b c
Christopher Head (FR)
Le Havre (IRE)－Raushan (IRE) (Dalakhani (IRE))
Owner(s): Nurlan Bizakov

	Lifetime
:
8 (4-0-0)
Turf
:
8 (4-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (3-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (4-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,329,360
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/3
	16Mar24
	L
	Prix Omnium II 3yo
EUR46,750
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	1
	-
	-
	28.31
	27.22
	1.55.28
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	5
	1.3F
	
	
	Ramadan (FR) 
Grey Man (FR) 
Rock the Kasbah (FR) 
	Close Up; Inside-800m; As Rider Pleased

	1/6
	14Apr24
	G3
	Prix de Fontainebleau 3yo
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	1
	-
	-
	-
	22.79
	1.42.31
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.8
	2.5F
	
	
	Ramadan (FR) 
Beauvatier (FR) 
Grey Man (FR) 
	Led Throughout; Driving

	5/13
	12May24
	G1
	Poule d'Essai des Poulains 3yo
EUR650,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	5
	-
	-
	24.07
	23.37
	1.37.84
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	
	5
	1.8
	6.8
	
	
	Metropolitan (FR) 
Dancing Gemini (IRE) 
Alcantor (FR) 
	Close Up; Raced wide-800m; Held Well

	11/14
	2Jun24
	G1
	Prix du Jockey Club 3yo
EUR1,500,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	15
	-
	-
	25.32
	23.39
	2.09.81
	2
	
	2
	
	7
	
	11
	7.8
	14
	
	
	Look de Vega (FR) 
First Look (IRE) 
Sosie (IRE) 
	Close Up; Weakened

	1/7
	4Aug24
	G3
	Prix Daphnis 3yo
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	7
	-
	-
	23.58
	23.71
	1.42.79
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	Nk
	3.9
	
	
	Ramadan (FR) 
Ghorgan (GER) 
Supercooled (IRE) 
	Close Up; Vied For Lead; Driving


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:50 P.M.    S1-1 Prix du Moulin de Longchamp
FR Time 3:50 P.M.    FR Race 5

	
	


	
	
	本族主義
費伯華 (法國)
( - ) 
TRIBALIST (GB) 5 ch h
Andre Fabre (FR)
Farhh (GB)－Fair Daughter (GB) (Nathaniel (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin SNC

	Lifetime
:
20 (8-4-4)
Turf
:
19 (8-3-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
16 (7-4-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$3,993,877
Track
:
2 (0-1-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	17Nov23
	L
	Prix Tantieme 3yo+
EUR52,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	133
	
	Alexis Pouchin
	7
	-
	-
	29.40
	29.85
	1.55.49
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	3.9
	
	
	Tribalist (GB) 
Anthorus (FR) 
Al Mubhir (GB) 
	Led Throughout; Driving

	14/14
	10Dec23
	G1
	LONGINES Hong Kong Mile 3yo+
HKD32,000,000
	ST, HK
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	13
	25.07
	22.91
	23.67
	22.45
	1.34.10
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	14
	9.3
	78
	
	
	Golden Sixty (AUS) 
Voyage Bubble (AUS) 
Namur (JPN) 
	Began fairly, took up running 1300 metres out before obtaining rails run shortly after, led until overhauled inside final 300 metres.

	1/5
	1Apr24
	G3
	Prix Edmond Blanc 4yo+
EUR80,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	3
	-
	-
	28.92
	28.21
	1.56.03
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	3
	1.7F
	
	
	Tribalist (GB) 
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) 
Topgear (FR) 
	Led Throughout; Drew Clear; Driving

	1/5
	1May24
	G2
	Prix du Muguet 4yo+
EUR130,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	5
	-
	-
	-
	22.46
	1.39.10
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	Nk
	1.8F
	
	
	Tribalist (GB) 
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) 
Dolayli (FR) 
	Led Throughout; Driving

	9/11
	7Jul24
	G3
	Prix de Ris-Orangis 3yo+
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	132
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	4
	-
	-
	-
	22.71
	1.08.74
	-
	
	8
	
	11
	
	9
	7.3
	4.1F
	
	
	Shouldvebeenaring (GB) 
Electric Storm (IRE) 
Shartash (IRE) 
	Midfield, ridden over 2f out, gradually weakened from 1 1/2f out, coasted final 150yds


